ORIGINAL

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 31930	API No. 15 - 135-24758-0000
Name: BlueRidge Petroleum Corporation	County: Ness
Address: P.O. Box 1913	NENW SE_ Sec. 2Twp19S. R26 East 🗸 West
City/State/Zip: Enid, OK 73702	2,074 feet from S/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	2 630
Operator Contact Person: Jonathan Allen	feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Phone: (_580) _242-3732	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
	Lease Name: Well #:
Iomas C Muserous	Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist.	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2567' Kelly Bushing: 2575'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4521' Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?   ✓ Yes   No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1881
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 170 sx cmt.
Well Name:	A1+2-D163-1618-08
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbis
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	,
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
3-22-2008	Quarter Sec TwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs of TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
nerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: Syllen III	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Date: 5-20-2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of May	\ If Denied, Yes Date:
. / X V I A	Wijerling Log Descined
20 08 CURT GILBER	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: Notary Put	LUC DIAMINATION COLOR
Date Commission Expires:	noma II
Commission # 02007156 Expl	
	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

#### Side Two

Operator Name:	BlueRidge Pet	roleum Corpo	oration	Leas	se Name:_	Arlaı	1	Well #:	5-2	
Sec. 2 Twp. 19	S. R <sup>26</sup>	□ East	✓ West		ity:		Ness	<b>vv</b> eii		
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	ow important tops and closed, flowin very, and flow rate	and base of fing and shut-ing	ormations pressures	penetrated , whether along with	I. Detail al shut-in pre	l cores. Repo	d static level, hyd	rostatic pressu	res, botto	m hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	heets)	✓ Yes	□No		<b></b> ✓L	og Forma	ation (Top), Depth	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geole	ogical Survey	✓ Yes	√ ∏No		Nam	_		Top		Datum
Cores Taken	- <b>3 -</b>	Yes	✓No		Anhy Heeb			1842 3863		+733 1288
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes	□No		Lansi			3904		1329
(Submit Copy)					Marm	•		4281		1706
List All E. Logs Run:					Pawr			4362		1787
DIL, CDN					Ft. Se			4421		1846
DIL, CDN						okee Shale		4448		1873
						ssippi		4517		1942
		4-1	CASING	RECORD				7011		
		Report a				rmediate, produ	uction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size ( Set (Ir	Casing n O.D.)	W Lbs	eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Perce
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		24		211'	Common	150	2% Ge	1 3% CC
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		14		4519'	EA/2	135		
						-				
			ADDITIONA	L CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECOF	RD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	#Saci	s Used		Type and	Percent Additive	s	
Perforate Protect Casing	TOP BOLLOTT									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		_							·-a.	
ridg Oil Zoile						<u> </u>				
	DEDECDAT	TON DECODD	Bridge Dlu	as Cat/Tim		Asid F	washing Object Occurs			
Shots Per Foot		TON RECORD Footage of Eac			<del>U</del>		racture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of N			Depth
						350 gallons	15% MCA			4519'-21
			<del></del>				· <del></del> ·			***
	-									
			- Wheeler				774			
TUBING RECORD 2-7/8	Size	Set At 4496		Packer	At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☑ N			
Date of First, Resumerd I			roducing Me	thod	Печ	. 🖂				
5-02-2008 Estimated Production	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Flowing Wate			.ift Uoth Gas-Oil Ratio	er (Explain,	Gravity
Per 24 Hours	44				45			5		Junity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION				Production Int	orval		RECEIV	

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

# QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041 Home Office P.O. Box 32: Russell, KS 67665

No. 1890

Cell 765-324-1041	y day i militira	o to an other w	The state of the second	503 A.S				
Sec	Ţwp f	Range	lled Out	Job Start	Finish			
Date 2-700	14		more than the		7.comi			
Lease	/ell No.√≲	Location	on Francisco Fig.	County	State.			
Contractor D. servicer	mil.		Owner					
Type Job		A Superior Control of the Control of	To Quality Oilwell Cementing You are hereby requested to	, Inc. rent cementing equipment	and furnish			
Hole Size 174	T.D.	713	cementer and helper to assis	t owner or contractor to do	work as listed.			
Csg. $\cancel{R} \stackrel{4}{\lesssim} 2411.$	Depth 2	11	Charge RILL RA	Rotorinii Coop				
Tbg. Size	Depth		Street					
Drill Pipe	Depth		CityState					
Tool	Depth	<u> </u>	The above was done to satisfact	ion and supervision of owner	agent or contractor.			
Cement Left in Csg. /()	Shoe Joint							
Press Max.	Minimum	<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
Meas Line	Displace /			CÉMENT				
Perf.								
EQUIPA	MENT		Amount Ordered 150 Con-	3800 JEL	f ·			
	eve		Consisting of					
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver	Wirdu		Common 150 0	12.00	1800.00			
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver	CIA.		Pôz. Mix		1			
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS		Gel. 3 @	15.00	54,00			
Pumptrk Charge SURFAC	E	850.00	Chloride 5 @	50.00	250,00			
Mileage 30 0 6. C		180.00	Hulls					
Footage			Salt	1				
	Total	1031,00	Flowseal					
Remarks:					1			
_ Canada Ad	Charles	en e						
				Sales Tax	*			
			Handling 15800	7.40	316.00			
			Mileage 08 Par 5A4	t Permilo	379.20			
			30	Sub Total	1030,00			
			PUMP TRUCK Cd	NRGE Total				
			Floating Equipment & Plugs	عراء لابلاك				
			Squeeze Manifold					
			Rotating Head 😹 🐰					
N. Bir	7		RECEIVED					
	***************************************	200	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI	ON				
			MAY 2 2 2008	Tax	///.51			
		The state of the s	CONSERVATION DIVISION	Discount	(383,00)			
Signature John John Manne	<u>In</u>		WICHITA, KS		3.557.71			
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		Total Charge	( ) · J J / ( / )			



	BLUERTOGE	PETROLEUM	
DDRESS			

**TICKET** 

Nº 14105

PAGE OF -

														,t			
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. NESS CRY	V.	WELL/PROJECT NO	).	LEA				COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			D.	ATE	OWI		
1. MESS CAT		5-2		L		ARIAN		2236	Ks	DEL BUEDEO Y				3-28-08		SAME	
<u>2.                                    </u>		TICKET TYPE CO SERVICE SALES			N N 1	6 #3		RIG NAME/NO.	VIA	DELIVERED T	ateo,	,	ľ	RDER NO.			
3.		WELL TYPE	013	COVLLY WEI		EGORY	JOB PU	RPOSE	1 0	WELL PERMIT		<u>~</u>	w	ELL LOCATION			
4.		OIL			DEV	IELOP MENT		5/12" LONGSTRY	<b>46</b>					seege ks	E .	OTLI 2	
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS	·													
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF			DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	FART	ROMBER	100	ACCI	$\vdash$	MILENGE 1				+	1	QII.	I U/M			120	Τ
			-			WILEAGE I				1 70	m		1		$\infty$	120	
১/৪			-			PUMP SERI			·	1 1	1.20B	4519	F	1400		1400	
221			1			TIGADO K	CL		<del></del>	<del>  2</del>	GAL		<u> </u>	26	00	<u>52</u>	00
781			1			MODEUSH				<u> </u>	GAL		1 <del>  .      </del>	1	00	500	00
402			1			CENTURE	25			3	ξA	<u>5/2</u>	N	100	00	300	100
403			١			COMENT BAS	KETS			3	İξ <sub>A</sub>		<u> </u>	300	00	900	90
404			1			PORT COLLA	2	TOP 37 # 64		1	او٨	1881	H	2300	00	2300	100
405			1			FORMATTO,	j P/	ACKERS HOE		1	EA		 	1400	$\infty$	1400	00
406			١			WEH BOW	a Pu	NG - BAFFLE		1	EA			235	00	235	00
	RECEIVE														!		] 
KANS	S CORPORATION	N COMMISSION							-			1					
	MAY 222	2008								1							ŗ
LEGAL TERMS:	<del> </del>		es and	l agrees to	T				SU	IRVEY	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS-	E			<del>                                     </del>
the terms and con						REMIT	PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREA	NT PERFORMED				PAGE IOI	AL	7207	00
but are not limite	d to, PAYMEN	T, RELEASE,	NDEM	NITY, and	ı				WE UNDERSTO	OD AND					•		l
LIMITED WARR	RANTY provisio	ons.				SWIFT:	SFR	VICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE		,				۳2	3409	04
MUST BE SIGNED BY C			IOR TO		7			OX 466		THE EQUIPMENT OF JOB			+-	Subtot	او	10,616	04
V:D	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}$								CALCULATIONS	LD 30D S LY?				TAX	. 35	. 452	43
DATE SIGNED	Top In	TIME SIGNED		B AM:	4			', KS 67560	ARE YOU SATIS	FIED WITH OUR YES	SERVIC	E? NO	<u> </u>	1/2/2	•//		i
	80-1	163	30	<b>₽</b> , P.M.	_	78	5-79	8-2300	□ CI	JSTOMER DID N	OT WISH			TOTAL		11,068	147
		CUSTON	IER ACC	EPTANCE	OF MA	TERIALS AND SE	RVICES	The customer hereby acknowledge						t			
SWIFT OPERATOR 1	Jours 1				PROVA											Thank I	You!
	<u> Javve Li</u>	אפגעונ															



PO Box 466

## TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET			-
No.	14105	•	

Service			KS 67560 -798-2300		CUSTOMER RUNGODGE PETROLEUM	WELL ARLA	) S-	<u> </u>		DATE 3-18-	-08	PAGE OF 2	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE PART NUMBER	E/ A	CCOUNTING .	G Personal Services	DESCRIPTION	11. OTV	_	1	-	ÜNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
325		١			STAIDARN CEMENT EA-2	1	באב	***************************************			צר	1912	الح
276		1			FLOCELE	T	URS				50		00
283		1			SACT	750	•				20	130	
284		1			CASEAL		SKS	700	uß's		00	210	Ĭ.
285		1			CFR-I	100					<b>S</b>	450	
290	•	i			D-ADD	2	انجر				00		00
							1					-	
	<u>-</u>						 						
•													
						-							
							<u> </u> 						
-							<u> </u>		-				
						-							
RE	CEIVED									İ			ĺ .
	DRATION COMMISSION												
MAY	2 2 <b>2008</b>												
CONSER	VATION DIVISION							i					
W	ICHITA, KS									I			j
				<u> </u>				1					
<u> </u>				<u> </u>	SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET		150		,	90	285	00
<u> </u>		<u> </u>			MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	TON MILES		126.88	3	`	75	ኋካዛ	54
		-								ATIONTOTAL		3409.	04

•		•
JO	BL	.OG

## SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 3-28-08 PAGE NO

JOB LO	)G					<u>SWIFI</u>	Servi	ices, inc.	11001 3-78-08 1, J.C.
CUSTOMER BLUERE	196'E 'PE	TROLEUM	WELL NO.	<u>1</u>		LEASE A	Rigil	JOB TYPE 5/12" LONGSTRING	TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)( <del>CAL)</del>	PUN	MPS C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AN	D MATERIALS
	1630							ON LOCATION	
				<u> </u>	-	ļ	Y		
	1730				-			START S 1/2" CASANG IN WELL	
					-			70-4521 567	e 4519
								TP- 4520 51/2	.± 14
			_	ļ				<b>६</b> र- 42.29	
					<u> </u>			CSTTMAUBERS- 2,3,65	
				<del> </del>	-			CMT RUB-1,63,64	
		V			-			PORT COURSE 1881 TOP	TT * 64
	1945							BRIGAK EDRUKATZON	
	2005				V		1000	DROP RAYL- SET PACKERSHOE	
	2015	6	12		<u></u>		500	PUMP SOO GAL MUDFLUSH	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	2017	<u> </u>	20		~		500	PUMP 20 BBLS KCL-FWSH	
	2022		4-2					Aus RH-CH	
	2025	<u></u> క	36		v		3.50	MAX (SMS) - 150 SKS E4-2 e	15.5 PP6
	2033							WASH OUT PUMP. LINES	
	2034							REGASE LATEN DOWN PWG	
	2035	7		-				λ Λ	
	V02/2	7	108	-	<u> </u>		850	disfure Piub	
	2050	61/2	109.3		Ŀ			PING DOWN- PSTUP LATER THE PING	3
	2052						OK	RELEASE PSE-HELS	
					ļ			:	
			KANSAS	REC	CEIN RATIO	ED N COMMISSION		WASH TRUCK	
	2130	<del>.</del>	<del></del>	MAY	<u> </u>			JOB COMPLETE	
	A130		1			`		THANK Y	
				WiC	HITA,	DIVISION KS		WALK BRETTY S	



CHARGE TO:	Blue	Ridas	Petroleun
ADDRESS		9	

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

**TICKET** 

MAY	2	2	2008
-----	---	---	------

Nº 13515

CONSERVATION	DIVISION
WICHITA,	KS

PAGE OF .

Services, Inc.										WICHITA, KS						
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. Hays, Ks		WELL/PROJECT NO.		LE			COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY				ATE	owi		
11/2 5 1/4	L	TICKET TYPE CONT	-Z	ND.		rles	N ESS RIG NAME/NO.	K5	DELIVERED T	0			<u>4-9-08</u> RDER NO.		59M2	<u>.                                    </u>
2. // J. C. / L. / L. LICKLI THE ICONTRACION				has	ase Wall Service VAH				Location OF							
WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE						011	WELL PERMIT NO.			w	ELL LOCATION					
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	<u>_</u>	INVOICE INSTRUCTIO	//_ NS		eve	lopment Cc	nest Port C	ollar-	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	··· <del>·</del>			
		<u> </u>					<u> </u>									
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
575			7			MILEAGE #103			25	mi				w	150	00
578			,			Penns Church	e (Port Co	//ax)		79	1881	17	1400	01	1400	00
			<del>/</del>			Tump - Mary	E. (IBN) VV	1147	1	1	1001	<del>                                     </del>			7700	<u> </u>
									1	ï		<u> </u>				
	-	-	_						1	!		!				<del>                                     </del>
330			2			SMD Come	<i>t</i>		150	sks		+	16	50	2325	00
276			2			Flocele			50	zz	-	i		50	2320	00
			_			7106816	<del></del>		1 30	1	<del> </del>	1			/3	<del>                                     </del>
			$\dashv$		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				$\vdash$		+	**	-		<u> </u>
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					1					<u> </u>		<del> </del>
581			_			e + c	· //	<del></del>	200	1	<del></del>	<del> </del>	1	190	200	00
	<del></del>		2		_	Cement Service Charge				sks	<u>.</u>	!		75	380	70
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,					$\perp$	WITH			2 <i>44,</i> RVEY	REE DECIDE	DIS- D AGRE		<u> </u>	427	<del> </del>	
									NT PERFORMED		DECIDE	DAGRE	PAGE TO	TAL		70
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and					DERSTOOD AND				+			4757	1			
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.						CWIET CED	VICES INC	MET YOUR NEE OUR SERVICE V				-				Ϊ
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS					1				/ITHOUT DELAY?			Ness				
THE TENTON DELIVERY OF GOODS									OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT OPERFORMED JOB CULATIONS ISFACTORILY?			TAX 7		127	1,20	
COATE SIGNED A.M.									SFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?						, .	<u> </u>
DATE SIGNED 4-9-08 TIME SIGNED 2A.M. P.M.					_	785-798-2300			USTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL	TOTAL		90
		CUSTOMER	ACCE	PTANCE	OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby ack						l .		7001	
SWIFT OPERATOR	Min	1/1/1/2			PROV/		The constant increasy del		- materials t		000-115/100-011	o-done			Thank?	Y011
	" M/Y	TINNE				Javy									ZIMILIO .	-cu.

JOB LO						SWIFT	Serv	ICES, INC. DATE 4-9-08 PAGE NO.  JOB TYPE 1 0 10 11 TICKET NO.
Bluz	Ridge	Petroleum	WELL NO.	5-2	<u> </u>	LEASE	les	JOB TYPE Cament PartCollar TICKET NO. 135/5
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)		MPS C	PRESSU		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0830		,		Ť	190110	CAGING	on loc set up Trk
								on the series
								27 x5 5"
								21/8" x 5 1/2" P.C. @ 1881'
	0840						1000	Test Csq
					ļ			Test Csg Open P.C. Take injection rate
	0845	4	5			400	ļ	Take injection rate
				<u> </u>	_		<u> </u>	
	0850	4	0	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	400		Start Comest
	0915	4	70	<u> </u>	_	450	ļ	cement Circulating fraise weight  End Cement Start Displacement  Coment Displaced
	0917	4	75/0	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		End Cement / Start Displacement
	0920		10		-		, ,	Coment Displaced
					<u> </u>			Close P.C. Test Csg.
	0925				-	1000		Test Csg
	40.70				_	<u> </u>		Run 3jts Reverse out
	0930	3	0		_		150	Heverse out Hole Clean
	0940		20					Hole Clean
					_		r	
								150sks SMD
								Circ 20sks topit
								VITE JUSKS 10 pl
				REC	EIV	ED COMMISSION		
				l ·		COMMISSION		Thankyou
			ħ	YAY	2.2	2008		Nick, Josh F. + Rob
			ÇÇ	NSERV	ATION	DIVISION		Nick Josh F. + Rah
				WIG	<del>, (                                   </del>		·	,